

Ä

SLP(C)No. 19959 OF 2003
ITEM No.45

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19959/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2003 in WP 5096/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHARAT KOTHADIYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TRUSTEES, SETH WALCHAND H.L.K.TURST &ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and permission to submit additional document(s)intervention)
With

SLP(C)No.20804/2003 (Milind Ratnakant Phade & Ors. vs. Trustees,
Seth Walchand H.L.K. Trust & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C A Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. U U Lalit, Adv.

Mr.V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For applicant(s) in
IA 3 in SLP 19959 Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 3 in SLP(C) No. 19959/2003 for intervention of Chandrashekhar A. Rayasam is allowed.

Learned counsel appearing for the intervenor states that the intervenor Chandrashekhar A. Raya

same is prepared to purchase the property for a sum of Rs. 8 crores. A sum of Rs. 1 crore shall be deposited in this Court within a period of two weeks and the balance amount shall be deposited by 31st January, 2004. In case the sum of Rs. 1 crore is deposited within two weeks, respondent No. 3 Pearly Blue Developers Pvt. Ltd. would be entitled to give a higher bid.

List these matters in the second week of February 2004.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER